INDONESIAN INTERNATIONAL STUDENT MOBILITY AWARDS

Call for 2022 Participation to Partner Universities | 8 October 2021
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Source: Institute for The Future
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ABOUT IISMA

Indonesian International Student Mobility Awards is the
Government of Republic of Indonesia scholarship scheme to
fund Indonesian students for mobility program at top
Universities overseas.

Undergraduate students could spend one semester (4-6 months)
at the overseas partner university to study, to experience the
host country's culture and undertake practical assignments to
enhance their skills.

The scheme is centrally managed by Directorate General of
Higher Education, Research and Technology (DGHERT), Ministry
of Education, Culture, Research and Technology (MoECRT) and is
open for undergraduate students from all Indonesian higher
education institutions under DGHERT.




THIS AWARD COVERS

REGISTRATION SETTLEMENT & LIVING ALLOWANCE
& TUITION FEE (INCLUDE ACCOMODATION)
at cost Lump sum
EMERGENCY
FUND

at cost

PCR, QUARANTINE &
ECONOMY AIRFARE HEALTH INSURANCE

& VISA (COVER COVID)
at cost at cost



REQUIREMENTS (STUDENTS)

ACTIVE UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS
01 - Semester 4-6 students under DGHERT
- Indonesian Citizen

GOOD ENGLISH PROFICIENCY
Minimum score: )2

IELTS (6.0) / TOEFL iBT (78) / Duolingo (100)

03 NOMINATED BY HOME UNIVERSITY
- Nominated by each home university

GPA MINIMUM 3.0
Minimum GPA of 3.0 (out of 4.0), proven by latest 04

academic transcript
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I 2021 Host Universities

Qs
10

13

16
20
29
40
45
46
59
66

69

77

79

81

84
85
87

91

92

University

University College London*

Nanyang Technological
University

University of Pennsylvania

The University of Edinburgh
Northwestern University*

The University of Sydney*
University of British Columbia
The University of Queensland*
Universiti Malaya

National Taiwan University
Korea University

University of Glasgow

Tohoku University
University of Auckland*

KU Leuven
Yonsei University
University of Birmingham

University of Leeds

The University of Western
Australia*

Country
UK

Singapore

USA

UK

USA
Australia
Canada
Australia
Malaysia
Taiwan
South Korea
UK

Japan

New
Zealand

Belgium
South Korea
UK

UK

Australia

Qs
101
110

112

128
128
132

135
141
142
146

150
152
157

166

171

172

187

197

197

University
Penn State University

Boston University

University of California,
Davis

Leiden University*
University of Groningen*
Universiti Putra Malaysia

Lancaster University

Universiti Kebangsaan
Malaysia

Universiti Sains Malaysia
Hanyang University

University of York
Newcastle University
Michigan State University

University of Waterloo

Sapienza University of Rome

Indian Institute of
Technology Bombay*
Universiti Teknologi
Malaysia

University of Twente

The University of
Newcastle*

Country
USA
USA
USA
Netherland
Netherland
Malaysia
UK
Malaysia

Malaysia

South
Korea

UK
UK
USA

Canada

Italy

India
Malaysia
Netherland

Australia

Qs
216
217
234
236
238
242

246

254

267

272

275
287
300
321

326

331

363
501
501

University

University of Padua

Queensland University of
Technology*

Maastricht University

Vrije University Amsterdam

National University of
Ireland Galway

University of Leicester

University of Sussex

Universiti Brunei Darussalam

National Taiwan University
of Science and Technology

Massey University*

Deakin University*
Universitat Pompeu Fabra
University of Strathclyde
University of Warsaw

RUDN University

National Taiwan Normal
University

University of Pisa
University of Szeged

University of Granada

oy

Country

Italy
Australia

Netherland

Netherland

Ireland

UK

UK

Brunei
Darussalam

Taiwan

New
Zealand

Australia
Spain

UK
Poland

Russia
Taiwan

Italy
Hungary
Spain

Qs
511

511

561

571

591

601
651
701

801

801
801

>801

>801

>801

>801
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University

University of Limerick

Singapore Management
University

Kyungpook National
University

Okayama University

Palacky University Olomouc

Middle East Technical
University

University of Pécs
Abu Dhabi University

University of Zagreb

Vytautas Magnus University

Prince of Songkla University
Varna University of
Management

Hochschule Hannover —
University of Applied Sciences
and Arts

Daugavpils University

ISAG - European Business
School

*) postponed to 2022
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Country
Ireland
Singapore

South
Korea

Japan

Czech
Republic

Turkey
Hungary
UAE

Croatia

Lithuania

Thailand

Bulgaria

Germany

Latvia

Portugal




2021 IISMA Awardees Distribution

lISMA Applicants: 2551 Students from 172 HEI
IISMA Awardees: 1000 Students from 98 HEI
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INTERNATIONALLY
RECOGNIZED

University reputation based on QS 2022 o
Rangkings standard

COUNTRY & REGION

Selection from different countries to
enhance program diversity SO A

PROGRAM VALUE

Host university's ability to provide programs
and courses that match criteria set by
MoECRT
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Criteria for Partner Universities - General

IISMA partner university must:

Be accredited/recognized in their country

Be ranked in top 5 in their country or in top 300 QS
2022 Ranking

Experience in hosting international students, preferably
Indonesian students

Offer courses in English
Be flexible in developing the program
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Criteria for Partner Universities - Specific

IISMA partner university MUST:

« Organize undergraduate level classes/courses with the following requirements:
o Students take 3 —4 courses for one semester
> The courses must meet [ISMA's expected learning outcomes
> Students spend one semester (4 — 6 months, 16 meetings per course)

Students can learn any subjects of their interests beyond their field of study at home

university.

. Provide transcript, certificate of participation and student progress report issued upon
completion.

« Provide enrollment requirements such as GPA and English Proficiency.

« Accept TOEFL iBT, IELTS and Duolingo Test.

« Agree to accept list of IISMA awardees. No additional selection process by host university
required.

O
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Criteria for Partner Universities - Specific

IISMA partner university MUST:

. Offer monthly-payment accommodation (without meal plan) for IISMA Awardees, as well
quarantine if your government does not provide it.

. Organize and facilitate cultural events for the students.

« Provide any necessary services for international students. (e.qg., pastoral care, airport

transportation, student counselling, student buddies/mentors orientation CO-
curricular/extra-curricular  activities, accommodation, travel information and
immigration).

. Agree to avoid disputes resolution through any court and international arbitration; and
agree to resolve any disputes through mutual consultation.

« Agree to finalize contract of ISMA one month after receiving the draft.



Courses Sample
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Students can learn any subjects of their interests beyond their field of study at home university

Nanyang Technological University

Engineering Solutions by Design Thinking
Venturing Into Entrepreneurship

Intercultural Communication

Language, Technology, and the Internet

Effective Communication in the Global Workplace

10

The University of Edinburgh

» Scottish Studies: Conceptualizing Scotland

* Origin and Diversity of Life

 Environmental Engineering and Sustainability
« Contemporary Issues in Health and Wellbeing

* Currents: Understanding and addressing global
challenges

3-4 A kk)

Subjects offered per Subjects allowed for Study at the same class with the
university student to choose local student
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Visualizing Society (4 Units)

Course description:
Analysis and visualization of historical and contemporary data about populations and societies using R. Critical exploration of visual
communication of information about people over time and critical assessment of role of data collection and analysis in societies.
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COURSES SAMPLE

Scottish Studies: Conceptualizing Scotland (20 credits)

Course description:

An introduction to the study of culture, society and tradition in Scotland, with the emphasis on de-constructing competing conceptions and
images of the nation. Theoretical approaches to the investigation of cultural construction, representation and expression are introduced
through heritage, literature, folklore, music, song, visual art and the popular media. Students are also invited to consider the political
context of cultural representation and investigate the interface between culture and industry.
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Invitation

Interested partner universities to fill the online form through

https://bit.ly/iismahostreg
(start from 31 October 2021)

Latest Application Submission: 30 November 2021


https://bit.ly/iismahostreg
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al 'I"hank you

Email: beasiswa.iisma@gmail.com (for partner university only)

Email: mahasiswa.iisma@gmail.com (for student only)
Website IISMA (https://lkampusmerdeka.kemdikbud.go.id/web/IISMA)

Instagram (@iisma_ri, @merdekabelajar_kampusmerdeka,
@kampusmerdeka.ri)

3 Kemdikbud.Ri S Kemdikbud_RI kemdikbud.ri @ KEMENDIKBUD RI & www.kemdikbud.go.id @ merdekabelajar_kampusmerdeka



